Instruction Manual
- use, care and maintenance –
(Ai sensi della 2006/42/CE)
                 FLAIL MOWER
   Rear carefully this manual before using the equipment
CARLI srl - Via Grazia Deledda, 215
51036 Larciano PT (Italy)
info@carliagri.it – www.carliagri.it

PLANNED BY THE BUILDER IN THE MANUAL WILL BE CONSIDERED
IMPROPER AND CARLI s.r.l. WILL NOT TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR IT OR FOR
ANY OTHER MISUSE OF THE PRODUCT BY THE OPERATOR. THE
TRITURATOR MUST BE USED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE USER’S GUIDE AS
ASKED BY THE BUILDER.
3.4 Safety regulations to referred to:
MACHINE DIRECTIVE RULE – D.P.R. 24 Luglio 96, N° 459. (89/392/CEE,
91/368/CEE,  93/44/CEE, 93/68/CEE) UNI EN 292-1, UNI EN 292-2, UNI EN 292-
2/A1. Machinery safety, basic meanings and principles of a project, specifications and
technical principles.
OPERATOR SAFETY AT WORK – Dec. Leg. 626 del 1994 e Dec. Leg. 242 del
1996 (89/391/CEE, 89/654/CEE, 89/655/CEE, 89/656/CEE, 90/269/CEE,
90/270/CEE, 90/394/CEE, 90/679/CEE)
Modello  Larghezza di Imgombro peso kg. potenza min. richiesta
  lavoro cm. max cm.   CV KW
118/50H 50 55 52 8 6,6
118/65H 65 70 60 8 6,6
118/60 60 67 72 10 7,3
118/70 70 77 81 12,5 9
118/80 80 87 87 12,5 9
118/100 100 108 102 16 12
118/120 120 128 122 20,5 15
118/3P80 80 88 110 12,5 9
118/3P100 100 108 123 16 12
118/3P120 120 128 155 20,5 15
118/3P140 140 148 180 33 24
118/3P80H 80 88 87 12,5 9
118/3P100H 100 108 98 16 12
118/3PSM100 100 108 150 16 12
118/3PSM120 120 128 180 20,5 15
118/3PSM140 140 148 207 33 24
118/3PSI100 100 108 150 16 12
118/3PSI120 120 128 180 20,5 15
118/3PSI140 140 148 207 33 24
4. INSTALLATION
 4.1 Transportation
In order to avoid damage to people and things we recommend you to be very
careful while transporting and unpacking. We also advice you to wear